APPENDIX A

EMPLOYERS SPENDING $50,000.00 OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS

TOTAL AMOUNT

$71,294.00
$51,033.00
$60,000.00
$78,950.00
$63,000.00
$67,800.00
$60,000.00
$67,750.00
$60,000.00
$50,946.62

$79,787.54

$61,883.92
$120,655.49
$64,150.00
$86,902.74
$118,448.00
$53,100.00
$188,025.00
$126,027.86
$84,100.13
$63,736.40
$60,380.00
$60,000.00
$58,598.50
$173,000.00
$52,045.35

ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

May 1, 2019 - October 31, 2019

EMPLOYER
AARP Maryland
ACLU of Maryland
Acreage Holdings
Adventist HealthCare, Inc.
Aetna, Inc.
AFSCME International
AirTec, Inc.
American Heart Association
American International Group, Inc.
American Property Casualty Insurance Association

Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup
Maryland

Associated Builders & Contractors
Association of Dental Support Organizations
AT&T

Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
Baltimore Jewish Council

BAYADA Home Health Care

CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield

Casino at Ocean Downs

CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
Chesapeake Apothecary

Choptank Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Competitive Power Ventures, Inc.
Covanta Energy LLC

EPIC Pharmacies

Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund
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$148,802.62
$75,000.00
$60,000.00
$143,268.65
$63,736.40
$121,706.00
$58,699.00
$78,846.31
$106,534.69

$51,347.14

$51,000.00
$73,625.00
$73,832.18
$122,493.32
$64,019.00
$147,585.87
$169,110.00
$62,086.38
$155,623.99

$60,490.29

$99,182.01
$63,208.00
$96,000.00
$122,940.56
$101,550.00
$517,316.00
$53,832.58
$60,000.00
$54,000.00
$75,972.14

$51,891.52

Exelon Corporation

First Energy Service Company

GenOn Mid-Atlantic, Inc.

Health Facilities Association of Maryland
Herbal Innovation, LLC

Johns Hopkins Institutions

Kaiser Permanente

Kornblatt Company, The

Lifebridge Health, Inc.

LiUNA, Baltimore/Washington Construction & Public
Employees Laborers' District Council

Lockheed Martin Corporation

Maryland Association for Justice

Maryland Association of Boards of Education
Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.
Maryland Automobile Dealers Association
Maryland Bankers Association

Maryland Building Industry Association
Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.

Maryland Hospital Association

Maryland Jockey Club (Laurel Park, Pimlico, Bowie,
Rosecroft)

Maryland Managed Care Organization Association
Maryland Multi-Housing Association

Maryland State and DC AFL-CIO

Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.

Maryland State Dental Association

Maryland State Education Association

Maryland Tort Reform Coalition

Maryland Wholesale Medical Cannabis Trade Association
MD & DC Credit Union Association

MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society

Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland
(Medical Mutual)
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$162,250.00
$53,850.00
$51,000.00
$70,527.00

$90,000.00

$56,000.00
$55,650.00
$190,845.44
$121,000.00
$66,236.40
$55,000.00
$57,000.00
$54,000.00
$50,000.00
$55,100.00
$52,675.00
$162,000.00
$60,082.94
$187,725.92

MedStar Health

MGM National Harbor

MGM Resorts International

Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association

National Association of Industrial & Office Properties
(NAIOP)

National Federation of Independent Business
NRG Energy, Inc.

Pepco Holdings, Inc.

Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America

Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland

RAI Services Company

RPAI US Management

Ribera Development LLC

Sagamore Development Company, LLC

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
Transource Maryland

Transurban

United Healthcare Services, Inc.

Washington Gas
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