APPENDIX A

EMPLOYERS SPENDING \$50,000.00 OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

May 1, 2019 - October 31, 2019

TOTAL AMOUNT	EMPLOYER
\$71,294.00	AARP Maryland
\$51,033.00	ACLU of Maryland
\$60,000.00	Acreage Holdings
\$78,950.00	Adventist HealthCare, Inc.
\$63,000.00	Aetna, Inc.
\$67,800.00	AFSCME International
\$60,000.00	AirTec, Inc.
\$67,750.00	American Heart Association
\$60,000.00	American International Group, Inc.
\$50,946.62	American Property Casualty Insurance Association
\$79,787.54	Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup Maryland
\$61,883.92	Associated Builders & Contractors
\$120,655.49	Association of Dental Support Organizations
\$64,150.00	AT&T
\$86,902.74	Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
\$118,448.00	Baltimore Jewish Council
\$53,100.00	BAYADA Home Health Care
\$188,025.00	CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield
\$126,027.86	Casino at Ocean Downs
\$84,100.13	CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
\$63,736.40	Chesapeake Apothecary
\$60,380.00	Choptank Electric Cooperative, Inc.
\$60,000.00	Competitive Power Ventures, Inc.
\$58,598.50	Covanta Energy LLC
\$173,000.00	EPIC Pharmacies
\$52,045.35	Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund

\$148,802.62	Exelon Corporation
\$75,000.00	First Energy Service Company
\$60,000.00	GenOn Mid-Atlantic, Inc.
\$143,268.65	Health Facilities Association of Maryland
\$63,736.40	Herbal Innovation, LLC
\$121,706.00	Johns Hopkins Institutions
\$58,699.00	Kaiser Permanente
\$78,846.31	Kornblatt Company, The
\$106,534.69	Lifebridge Health, Inc.
\$51,347.14	LiUNA, Baltimore/Washington Construction & Public Employees Laborers' District Council
\$51,000.00	Lockheed Martin Corporation
\$73,625.00	Maryland Association for Justice
\$73,832.18	Maryland Association of Boards of Education
\$122,493.32	Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.
\$64,019.00	Maryland Automobile Dealers Association
\$147,585.87	Maryland Bankers Association
\$169,110.00	Maryland Building Industry Association
\$62,086.38	Maryland Farm Bureau, Inc.
\$155,623.99	Maryland Hospital Association
\$60,490.29	Maryland Jockey Club (Laurel Park, Pimlico, Bowie, Rosecroft)
\$99,182.01	Maryland Managed Care Organization Association
\$63,208.00	Maryland Multi-Housing Association
\$96,000.00	Maryland State and DC AFL-CIO
\$122,940.56	Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.
\$101,550.00	Maryland State Dental Association
\$517,316.00	Maryland State Education Association
\$53,832.58	Maryland Tort Reform Coalition
\$60,000.00	Maryland Wholesale Medical Cannabis Trade Association
\$54,000.00	MD & DC Credit Union Association
\$75,972.14	MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society
\$51,891.52	Medical Mutual Liability Insurance Society of Maryland (Medical Mutual)

\$162,250.00	MedStar Health
\$53,850.00	MGM National Harbor
\$51,000.00	MGM Resorts International
\$70,527.00	Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
\$90,000.00	National Association of Industrial & Office Properties (NAIOP)
\$56,000.00	National Federation of Independent Business
\$55,650.00	NRG Energy, Inc.
\$190,845.44	Pepco Holdings, Inc.
\$121,000.00	Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
\$66,236.40	Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
\$55,000.00	RAI Services Company
\$57,000.00	RPAI US Management
\$54,000.00	Ribera Development LLC
\$50,000.00	Sagamore Development Company, LLC
\$55,100.00	State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
\$52,675.00	Transource Maryland
\$162,000.00	Transurban
\$60,082.94	United Healthcare Services, Inc.
\$187,725.92	Washington Gas